The amount of meat, fish and cheese condemned by the officers of the Sanitary Company of 
Police during the quarter ending December 31 , 1874, was as follows: Sheep, two hundred and 

j fifty-one (251) carcasses ; veal (bob), thirty (30) carcasses ; veal (cut), eight hundred and seventy, 
eight (878) pounds ; poultry, five thousand one hundred and twenty-two (5,122) pounds ; fish, forty-
eight thousand five hundred and fifty (48,550) pounds; calves (cases), forty-one (41) carcasses ; 

I calves (bob), one hundred and three (103) carcasses ; lambs, two (2) carcasses ; beef, two thousand 
three hundred and eighty-two (2,382) pounds ; mutton, forty-six (46) pounds ; scollops, three 
hundred and fifteen (315) gallons ; antelope, two hundred and seventy (270) pounds ; cattle, seven-
teen (17) carcasses; corned beef, one hundred and forty (140) pounds; game, five hundred and 
ninety (590) pounds ; tongue, forty-six (46) pounds; cheese, four hundred and sixty-seven (467) 
pounds ; hogs, one hundred and fifteen (115) carcasses ; venison, ninety-five (95) pounds ; and ham, 
four hundred and ten (410) pounds. 

The following statement gives the amount of work performed by the Vaccinating Corps for the 
purpose of preventing the spread of small-pox during the quarter ending December 31 , 1874:

[...]

1 , 0 5 9 . 0 
*.495-5 
2 , 6 6 3 . 2 
I , X I 3 . 0 

1874. 

3°7 
6 0 5 

1 , 1 4 3 
1 . 7 3 8 
3.*57 
1 , 2 7 3 

During the three months ending December 3 1 , 1874, seven thousand (7,000) permits were 
granted for burials. During the same period, three hundred and fourteen (314) applications for transit 
permits were received, and permits granted ; five hundred and twenty-two (522) permits were granted 
for the burial of still-born children; six hundred and ninety-eight (698) Coroner's certificates were 
received and recorded ; two hundred and ninety-seven (297) searches of the records of births, marriages, 
and deaths were made ; and two hundred and thirteen (213) transcripto of the records of deaths, 
forty-six (46) of marriages, and thirty-seven (37) of births, from said records were issued. There 
were 4,514 persons registered as married during the third and fourth quarters of the year, companng 
as follows:

[...]

The orders of this Board, for the abatement of nuisances, are issued upon the facts and evidence 
contained in the written reports of the Sanitary Inspectors, the result of personal inspection of the 
premises complained of. During the three months ending December 3 1 , 1874, the number of orders 
issued by the Board was two thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (2,875). o f t h i s number nine 
hundred and eighty-eight (988) were issued under the first sub-division of section 14, chapter 74, 
Laws of 1866, by the terms of which the party served is allowed three days in which to demand a 
hearing by the Board of the testimony which may be presented to show that the order should be 
modified or revoked. In case.» where no hearing has been asked for, and the orders have not been 
complied with, final orders, in the original or amended form, to the number of three hundred and 
sixty-one (361) have been issued, and the Board has directed the Attorney to commence actions for 
penalties for non-compliance with such orders. All other written orders, in number one thousand 
eight hundred and eighty-seven (1,887), have been issued under the second sub-division of section 14, 
chapter 74, Laws of 1866, and are of a peremptory character, requiring that the nuisance be abated 
within five days, and if not complied with, directing the Sanitary Superintendent to enforce the same